

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

- 1 AMEND House Resolution No. 5565, Page 3, Lines 64-65, by deleting the phrase "chair, in his or
2 her discretion, may" and inserting in lieu thereof "chair may, with an affirmative vote of four-
3 sevenths of the committee, including one member of the minority party,"; and
4
5 Further amend said resolution and page, Line 68, by deleting the phrase "witnesses, certain
6 testimony, or certain evidence" and inserting in lieu thereof "witnesses"; and
7
8 Further amend said resolution and page, Line 69, by deleting the words "The chair" and inserting in
9 lieu thereof "The committee, with an affirmative vote of four-sevenths of the committee, including
10 one member of the minority party,"; and
11
12 Further amend said resolution and page, Lines 71-72, by deleting the phrase "and to the extent and
13 in the manner determined by the chair"; and
14
15 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
16 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____